FINAL SCORE

#.0. (0) Xavier Blue 52

#.0. (0) Xavier White 59

X
X

October 18, 2024 -
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(0) #.0. Xavier Blue 52

) Official Box Score ] ]
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White
Game Totals -- Final Statistics
October 18, 2024

No. Player Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk Min
03 SWAIN, DAYLIN * 8 26 0-1 4-4 1 3 4 3 1 O 21
08 ANDERSON, RODDIE * 10 3-7 2-5 2-3 0 0 0 2 2 0 20
20 MCKNIGHT, DAYVION * 9 27 2-4 3-4 0 4 4 2 0 2 22
21 MADDOX, DANTE * 13 4-8 2-4 3-3 1 2 3 2 0 1 21
32 FREEMANTLE, ZACH * 8 4-8 0-3 0-0 2 5 7 2 0 1 21
12 THOLE, HENRY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 2
31 SABOURIN, IAN 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 2 2 1 12
TEAM 0 1 1 0 2
TOTALS 52 16-37 6-17 14-16 5 16 21 13 5 7 120
Penod’ oo FG 3FG 3FG% FT FTye  peadball Rebounds: 2.0
1st Half 11-20 5-7 71% 3-4 75%  Biggest Run: 6-0
2nd Half 5-17 1-10 10% 11-12 92% %_22%%%5‘7’%[},333/ ﬁlgrt]ellﬂ'osim
Game 16-37 6-17 35.3% 14-16 87.5%
(0) #.0. Xavier White 59
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk Min
00 GREEN, TREY * 10 4-6 2-3 0-0 0 3 3 3 2 1 0 21
01 FOSTER, MARCUS * 9 46 0-1 1-3 1 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 22
02 HUNTER, JEROME * 7 35 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 O 1 0 2 0 12
04 HUGLEY, JOHN * 8 25 0-2 4-4 2 5 7 2 3 0 0 1 22
07 CONWELL, RYAN * 13 4-8 2-5 3-3 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 20
11 FLETCHER, CAM 8 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 o 1 1 0 O 9
25 WOLF MICHAEL 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O O 1
45 COLBERT, BRAD 4 1-3 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 0O 0o 1 0 2 13
TEAM 1 1 2 0 0
TOTALS 59 22-39 4-12 11-15 5 16 21 9 8 5 3 120
Penod’ Y e FG 3FG 3FG% FT FTye  Deadball Rebounds: 0.0
1st Half 15-20 2-5 40% 2-4 50%  Biggest Run: 10-0
2nd Half 7-19 2-7 29% 9-11 82  Largestlead: By 11 at 2nd-03:51
Game 22-39 4-12 33.3% 11-15 73.3%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points XUB
Officials: , , XUB 30 22 52 In the Paint 12
Start Time: 07:48 PM ET XUw 34 25 59 Off Turns 7
End Time: 08:46 PM ET 2nd Chance 4
Game Duration: 0:58 XUB led for 1:56. XUW led for 18:38. Fast Break 7
z)(as\g:(r’ White is the No. 0 seed and Xavier Blue is the No. ?i;me: “vgs ;ied for i:::d Changes: 3 ggll:\g:)ss 1:182

22/44



#.0. Xavier Blue 30

) Official Box Score ] ]
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White
First Half Statistics Only
October 18, 2024

No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
03 SWAIN, DAYLIN * 2 0-2 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 10 2
08 ANDERSON, RODDIE * 3 14 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 10 -7
20 MCKNIGHT, DAYVION * 7 24 2-2 1-2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 10 -6
21 MADDOX, DANTE * 8 35 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0O 0 1 0 1 11 -3
32 FREEMANTLE, ZACH * 8 44 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0O 0 O 0O 0 10 2
12 THOLE, HENRY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O 0O o0 2 -6
31 SABOURIN, IAN 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 o 1 0 0 o0 7 -2
TEAM 0 1 1 0 1
TOTALS 30 11-20 5-7 3-4 2 5 7 3 4 3 1 2 60
Perod e FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FToe Dol RO 20 a2
1st Half 11-20 55% 5-7 71% 3-4 75%
Game 16-37 43.2% 6-17 35.3% 14-16 87.5%
#.0. Xavier White 34
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
00 GREEN, TREY * 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 10 -2
01 FOSTER, MARCUS * 8 45 0-1 0-1 0 2 2 0O 0 0O O 0 12 4
02 HUNTER, JEROME * 7 3-3 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 o 1 0 2 0 7 8
04 HUGLEY, JOHN * 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 1 10 4
07 CONWELL, RYAN * 8 34 1-2 1-1 0 1 1 o 0 1 0o o0 9 5
11 FLETCHER, CAM 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 o 1 1 0 0 7 -4
25 WOLF, MICHAEL 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O o0o o o 0
45 COLBERT, BRAD 2 11 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 1 0 1 5 5
TEAM 1 0 1 0 0
TOTALS 34 15-20 2-5 2-4 2 7 9 2 6 3 2 2 60
Peroq ) Feree FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FToe  Deadball Rebounds: 0.0 s
1st Half 15-20 75% 2-5 40% 2-4 50%
Game 22-39 56.4% 4-12 33.3% 11-15 73.3%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) XUB XUW
Officials: , , XUB 30 22 52 In the Paint 8 24
Start Time: 07:48 PM ET XUW 34 25 59 Off Turns 7
End Time: 08:46 PM ET 2nd Chance 2
Game Duration: 0:58 Fast Break 5
Xavier White is the No. 0 seed and Xavier Blue is the No. Bench 2

0 seed

Per Poss

1.304
13/23

1.478
16/23



Official Play-By-Play
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White
First Half
October 18, 2024

Period 1
Starters:

Xavier Blue: 20 MCKNIGHT,DAYVION; 8 ANDERSON,RODDIE; 21 MADDOX,DANTE; 3 SWAIN,DAYLIN; 32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH ;
Xavier White: 0 GREEN,TREY; 1 FOSTER,MARCUS ; 2 HUNTER,JEROME ; 4 HUGLEY,JOHN; 7 CONWELL,RYAN;

Time VISITORS: Xavier Blue Score Margin HOME: Xavier White
11:30 MISSED JUMPER by SWAIN, DAYLIN

11:30 BLOCK by HUNTER, JEROME
11:29 REBOUND (OFF) by SWAIN, DAYLIN

11:29 TURNOVER (SHOTCLOCK) by TEAM

11:18 MISSED 3PTR by CONWELL, RYAN
11:15 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

11:05 MISSED LAYUP by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

10:58 REBOUND (OFF) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

10:58 GOOD! JUMPER by FREEMANTLE, ZACH 0-2 V2

10:52 22 T GOOD! LAYUP by CONWELL, RYAN [FB]
10:34 GOOD! 3PTR by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION 25 V3

10:23 4-5 V1 GOOD! LAYUP by HUNTER, JEROME [PNT]
10:23 ASSIST by HUGLEY, JOHN
10:17 TURNOVER (BADPASS) by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

10:17 STEAL by HUGLEY, JOHN
10:08 7-5 H2 GOOD! 3PTR by GREEN, TREY
10:08 ASSIST by HUGLEY, JOHN
09:48 GOOD! JUMPER by FREEMANTLE, ZACH 7-7 T

09:48 ASSIST by ANDERSON, RODDIE

09:23 9-7 H2 GOOD! JUMPER by HUGLEY, JOHN [PNT]
09:23 ASSIST by HUNTER, JEROME
09:03 FOUL (PERSONAL) by HUGLEY, JOHN
09:03 GOOD! FT by SWAIN, DAYLIN 9-8 H1

09:03 GOOD! FT by SWAIN, DAYLIN 9-9 T

08:50 11-9 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by CONWELL, RYAN [PNT]
08:50 FOUL (PERSONAL) by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

08:50 SUB OUT: HUGLEY, JOHN
08:50 SUB IN: FLETCHER, CAM
08:50 12-9 H3 GOOD! FT by CONWELL, RYAN
08:39 GOOD! 3PTR by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION 12-12 T

08:21 14-12 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS [PNT]
08:00 GOOD! LAYUP by FREEMANTLE, ZACH 14-14 T

07:42 16-14 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by HUNTER, JEROME [PNT]
07:21 MISSED JUMPER by ANDERSON, RODDIE

07:17 REBOUND (DEF) by FLETCHER, CAM
07:05 TURNOVER (OUTOFBOUNDS) by FLETCHER, CAM
07:05

07:05 SUB OUT: HUNTER, JEROME
07:05 SUB IN: HUGLEY, JOHN
07:05 SUB OUT: ANDERSON, RODDIE

07:05 SUB IN: SABOURIN, IAN

06:53 GOOD! LAYUP by SABOURIN, IAN [PNT] 16-16 T

06:53 ASSIST by SWAIN, DAYLIN

06:24 TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by CONWELL, RYAN
06:24 STEAL by SWAIN, DAYLIN

06:13 GOOD! 3PTR by MADDOX, DANTE 16-19 V3

06:13 ASSIST by SABOURIN, IAN

05:59 MISSED JUMPER by FLETCHER, CAM
05:59 BLOCK by SWAIN, DAYLIN

05:53 REBOUND (DEF) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

05:51 MISSED LAYUP by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

05:48 REBOUND (DEF) by HUGLEY, JOHN
05:45 18-19 V1 GOOD! LAYUP by FLETCHER, CAM [FB/PNT]
05:45 ASSIST by GREEN, TREY
05:29 MISSED LAYUP by SWAIN, DAYLIN

05:25 REBOUND (DEF) by FOSTER, MARCUS
05:21 MISSED 3PTR by GREEN, TREY
05:18 REBOUND (OFF) by HUGLEY, JOHN
05:15 MISSED LAYUP by HUGLEY, JOHN
05:06 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
04:55 SUB OUT: GREEN, TREY




Time
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:55
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:46
04:42
04:40
04:07
03:58
03:56
03:52
03:50
03:43
03:26
03:00
03:00
02:54
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:42
02:15
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
01:53
01:53
01:48
01:26
01:26
01:13
00:59
00:59
00:41
00:41
00:36
00:29
00:29

VISITORS: Xavier Blue

SUB OUT: SWAIN, DAYLIN

SUB OUT: FREEMANTLE, ZACH

SUB IN: ANDERSON, RODDIE

SUB IN: THOLE, HENRY

FOUL (PERSONAL) by ANDERSON, RODDIE

REBOUND (DEF) by MADDOX, DANTE
MISSED 3PTR by ANDERSON, RODDIE

MISSED 3PTR by ANDERSON, RODDIE

REBOUND (DEF) by SABOURIN, IAN
MISSED JUMPER by MADDOX, DANTE

MISSED JUMPER by MADDOX, DANTE

SUB OUT: MADDOX, DANTE
SUB OUT: THOLE, HENRY
SUB IN: SWAIN, DAYLIN

SUB IN: FREEMANTLE, ZACH

FOUL (PERSONAL) by SWAIN, DAYLIN
REBOUND (DEF) by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

GOOD! JUMPER by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

MISSED FT by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! FT by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION
SUB OUT. MCKNIGHT, DAYVION
SUB IN: MADDOX, DANTE

STEAL by MADDOX, DANTE

GOOD! DUNK by MADDOX, DANTE [FB]

GOOD! 3PTR by ANDERSON, RODDIE

TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by MADDOX, DANTE

GOOD! 3PTR by MADDOX, DANTE [FB]
ASSIST by ANDERSON, RODDIE

Xavier Blue 30, Xavier White 34

Score

19-19

22-19

24-19

26-19

26-21
28-21

28-22

28-24
30-24

30-27
32-27

34-27
34-30

H3

HS5

H7

H5
H7

H6

Ha4
H6

H3
H5

H7
H4

Margin

Points (This Period) XUB XUW
In the Paint 8 24
Off Turns 7 5
2nd Chance 2 1
Fast Break 5 6
Bench 2 6
Per Poss 1.304 1.478
13/23 16/23

HOME: Xavier White
SUB OUT: FLETCHER, CAM
SUB IN: HUNTER, JEROME

SUB IN: COLBERT, BRAD

GOOD! FT by HUNTER, JEROME
MISSED FT by HUNTER, JEROME

REBOUND (DEF) by HUNTER, JEROME
GOOD! 3PTR by CONWELL, RYAN
REBOUND (DEF) by HUGLEY, JOHN
MISSED 3PTR by FOSTER, MARCUS
REBOUND (DEF) by FOSTER, MARCUS

GOOD! JUMPER by HUNTER, JEROME

BLOCK by HUNTER, JEROME
REBOUND (DEF) by CONWELL, RYAN

SUB OUT. CONWELL, RYAN
SUB OUT: HUNTER, JEROME

SUB IN: GREEN, TREY
SUB IN: FLETCHER, CAM

GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS [PNT]

MISSED FT by FOSTER, MARCUS

GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS [PNT]
FOUL (PERSONAL) by GREEN, TREY

TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by COLBERT, BRAD

GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS

ASSIST by FLETCHER, CAM

GOOD! LAYUP by FLETCHER, CAM
ASSIST by GREEN, TREY

STEAL by COLBERT, BRAD
GOOD! LAYUP by COLBERT, BRAD [FB]



#.0. Xavier Blue 22

) Official Box Score ] ]
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White
Second Half Statistics Only
October 18, 2024

No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
03 SWAIN, DAYLIN * 6 24 0-1 2-2 0 3 3 2 0 0 0O 0 11 -2
08 ANDERSON, RODDIE * 7 2-3 1-2 2-3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 2
20 MCKNIGHT, DAYVION * 2 03 0-2 2-2 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 12 -3
21 MADDOX, DANTE * 5 1-3 0-2 3-3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 -2
32 FREEMANTLE, ZACH * 0 04 0-3 0-0 1 4 5 2 0 1 0 0 1 -3
12 THOLE, HENRY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O o o 0
31 SABOURIN, IAN 2 00 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 5 -7
TEAM 0 0 0 0 1
TOTALS 22 5-17 1-10 11-12 3 11 14 10 1 4 0 0 60
Perod ) e FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FTye  peadball Rebounds: 2.0
2nd Half 5-17 29% 1-10 10% 11-12 92%
Game 16-37 43.2% 6-17 35.3% 14-16 87.5%
#.0. Xavier White 25
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Bk Stl Min +/-
00 GREEN, TREY * 7 34 1-1 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
01 FOSTER, MARCUS * 1 01 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 10 1
02 HUNTER, JEROME * 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O O 5 3
04 HUGLEY, JOHN * 6 1-3 0-2 4-4 1 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 12 3
07 CONWELL, RYAN * 5 14 1-3 2-2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 2
11 FLETCHER, CAM 4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0O 0 0O O o0 2 2
25 WOLF, MICHAEL 0 00 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 o0 1 2
45 COLBERT, BRAD 2 0-2 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O 1 8 1
TEAM 0 1 1 0 0
TOTALS 25 7-19 2-7 9-11 3 9 12 7 2 2 0 1 60
Perod L ere FG FG% _ 3FG 3FG% FT FTye  Deadball Rebounds: 0.0
2nd Half 7-19 37% 2-7 29% 9-11 82%
Game 22-39 56.4% 4-12 33.3% 11-15 73.3%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) XUB XUW
Officials: , , XUB 30 22 52 In the Paint 4 10
Start Time: 07:48 PM ET XUW 34 25 59 Off Turns 0
End Time: 08:46 PM ET 2nd Chance 2
Game Duration: 0:58 Fast Break 2
Xavier White is the No. 0 seed and Xavier Blue is the No. Bench 2

0 seed

Per Poss

0.957
11/23

1.136
12/22



Official Play-By-Play
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White
Second Half
October 18, 2024

Period 2
Starters:

Xavier Blue: 20 MCKNIGHT,DAYVION; 8 ANDERSON,RODDIE; 21 MADDOX,DANTE; 3 SWAIN,DAYLIN; 32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH ;
Xavier White: 0 GREEN,TREY; 1 FOSTER,MARCUS ; 2 HUNTER,JEROME ; 4 HUGLEY,JOHN; 7 CONWELL,RYAN;

Time VISITORS: Xavier Blue Score Margin HOME: Xavier White
12:00 SUB OUT: FLETCHER, CAM
12:00 SUB OUT: COLBERT, BRAD
12:00 SUB IN: HUNTER, JEROME
12:00 SUB IN: CONWELL, RYAN
12:00 SUB OUT: SABOURIN, IAN

12:00 SUB IN: MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

11:43 FOUL (PERSONAL) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

11:43 35-30 H5 GOOD! FT by HUGLEY, JOHN
11:43 36-30 H6 GOOD! FT by HUGLEY, JOHN
11:26 MISSED 3PTR by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

11:21 REBOUND (OFF) by MADDOX, DANTE

11:15 MISSED 3PTR by ANDERSON, RODDIE

11:12 REBOUND (DEF) by HUGLEY, JOHN
11:09 FOUL (PERSONAL) by ANDERSON, RODDIE

11:03 MISSED LAYUP by HUNTER, JEROME
11:00 REBOUND (DEF) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

10:47 GOOD! JUMPER by ANDERSON, RODDIE 36-32 H 4

10:27 MISSED 3PTR by HUGLEY, JOHN
10:23 REBOUND (OFF) by FOSTER, MARCUS
10:20 39-32 H7 GOOD! 3PTR by CONWELL, RYAN
10:20 ASSIST by FOSTER, MARCUS
09:50 MISSED 3PTR by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

09:47 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
09:37 MISSED 3PTR by CONWELL, RYAN
09:33 REBOUND (DEF) by MADDOX, DANTE

09:29 FOUL (PERSONAL) by FOSTER, MARCUS
09:29 GOOD! FT by MADDOX, DANTE 39-33 H6

09:29 GOOD! FT by MADDOX, DANTE 39-34 H5

09:29 SUB OUT: FOSTER, MARCUS
09:29 SUB IN: FLETCHER, CAM
09:29 GOOD! FT by MADDOX, DANTE 39-35 H 4

09:29 SUB OUT: MADDOX, DANTE

09:29 SUB IN: SABOURIN, IAN

09:29 SUB OUT: GREEN, TREY
09:29 SUB IN: WOLF, MICHAEL
09:10 FOUL (PERSONAL) by SABOURIN, IAN

09:02 MISSED JUMPER by FLETCHER, CAM
08:59 REBOUND (DEF) by SWAIN, DAYLIN

08:40 MISSED 3PTR by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

08:36 REBOUND (DEF) by FLETCHER, CAM
08:28 41-35 H6 GOOD! LAYUP by FLETCHER, CAM
08:28 ASSIST by HUGLEY, JOHN
08:28 FOUL (PERSONAL) by SWAIN, DAYLIN

08:28 SUB OUT: SWAIN, DAYLIN

08:28 SUB IN: MADDOX, DANTE

08:28 SUB OUT: CONWELL, RYAN
08:28 SUB OUT: WOLF, MICHAEL
08:28 SUB IN: GREEN, TREY
08:28 SUB IN: COLBERT, BRAD
08:28 MISSED FT by FLETCHER, CAM
08:26 REBOUND (DEF) by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

08:17 MISSED 3PTR by MADDOX, DANTE

08:14 REBOUND (DEF) by GREEN, TREY
08:10 FOUL (PERSONAL) by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

08:01 MISSED JUMPER by HUNTER, JEROME
07:58 REBOUND (OFF) by HUGLEY, JOHN
07:58 43-35 H8 GOOD! LAYUP by HUGLEY, JOHN
07:42 GOOD! 3PTR by ANDERSON, RODDIE 43-38 H5

07:29 MISSED JUMPER by COLBERT, BRAD
07:24 REBOUND (OFF) by FLETCHER, CAM
07:23 45-38 H7 GOOD! LAYUP by FLETCHER, CAM




Time
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:13
06:54
06:32
06:29
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:15
06:07
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:51
05:48
05:39
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:28
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
04:56
04:40
04:37
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:04
04:00
03:59
03:55
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:42
03:42
03:31
03:28
03:20
03:17
03:05
03:01
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:47
02:32
02:28
02:24
02:21
02:16
01:47
01:34
01:30
01:14

VISITORS: Xavier Blue

SUB OUT: SABOURIN, IAN
SUB IN: SWAIN, DAYLIN

GOOD! JUMPER by SWAIN, DAYLIN
REBOUND (DEF) by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION
GOOD! FT by ANDERSON, RODDIE [FB]
MISSED FT by ANDERSON, RODDIE
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! FT by ANDERSON, RODDIE [FB]

GOOD! LAYUP by MADDOX, DANTE [PNT]
FOUL (PERSONAL) by SWAIN, DAYLIN

SUB OUT: FREEMANTLE, ZACH
SUB IN: SABOURIN, IAN

REBOUND (DEF) by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION
MISSED JUMPER by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION
REBOUND (OFF) by SABOURIN, IAN

GOOD! FT by SABOURIN, IAN
GOOD! FT by SABOURIN, IAN

FOUL (OFF) by SABOURIN, IAN

TURNOVER (OFFENSIVE) by SABOURIN, IAN

SUB OUT: ANDERSON, RODDIE
SUB IN: FREEMANTLE, ZACH

MISSED 3PTR by FREEMANTLE, ZACH
FOUL (PERSONAL) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH
MISSED 3PTR by MADDOX, DANTE
REBOUND (OFF) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH
MISSED 3PTR by SWAIN, DAYLIN

FOUL (PERSONAL) by MADDOX, DANTE
SUB OUT. MADDOX, DANTE

SUB IN: ANDERSON, RODDIE

GOOD! LAYUP by SWAIN, DAYLIN
ASSIST by SABOURIN, IAN

REBOUND (DEF) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH
MISSED JUMPER by SWAIN, DAYLIN
REBOUND (DEF) by SWAIN, DAYLIN
GOOD! FT by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

SUB OUT: SABOURIN, IAN

SUB IN: MADDOX, DANTE

GOOD! FT by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION
REBOUND (DEF) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH
MISSED 3PTR by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

TURNOVER (SHOTCLOCK) by TEAM

REBOUND (DEF) by SWAIN, DAYLIN

Score

45-40

45-41

45-42
47-42
47-44

48-44

48-45
48-46
50-46

53-46

54-46
55-46

56-46
57-46
57-48

57-49

57-50

Margin

HS5

H4

H3
HS5
H3

H4

H3
H2
H4

H7

H8
H9

H 10
H11
H9

H8

H7

HOME: Xavier White

SUB OUT: HUNTER, JEROME

SUB OUT: FLETCHER, CAM

SUB IN: FOSTER, MARCUS

SUB IN: CONWELL, RYAN

FOUL (PERSONAL) by GREEN, TREY

MISSED LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS

FOUL (PERSONAL) by HUGLEY, JOHN

GOOD! LAYUP by GREEN, TREY [PNT]

GOOD! FT by FOSTER, MARCUS

MISSED FT by FOSTER, MARCUS

FOUL (PERSONAL) by FOSTER, MARCUS

GOOD! LAYUP by GREEN, TREY

GOOD! 3PTR by GREEN, TREY

REBOUND (DEF) by GREEN, TREY

GOOD! FT by HUGLEY, JOHN
GOOD! FT by HUGLEY, JOHN

REBOUND (DEF) by HUGLEY, JOHN

GOOD! FT by CONWELL, RYAN
GOOD! FT by CONWELL, RYAN

MISSED 3PTR by CONWELL, RYAN

REBOUND (DEF) by HUGLEY, JOHN
MISSED 3PTR by HUGLEY, JOHN

FOUL (PERSONAL) by CONWELL, RYAN

MISSED LAYUP by GREEN, TREY

REBOUND (DEF) by GREEN, TREY

TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by GREEN, TREY

MISSED 3PTR by COLBERT, BRAD

FOUL (PERSONAL) by GREEN, TREY



Time
01:14
01:14
00:56
00:56
00:48
00:29
00:26
00:24
00:24
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:06
00:03

VISITORS: Xavier Blue
GOOD! FT by SWAIN, DAYLIN
GOOD! FT by SWAIN, DAYLIN

TURNOVER (OUTOFBOUNDS) by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION

REBOUND (DEF) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH
TURNOVER (LOSTBALL) by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

FOUL (PERSONAL) by MADDOX, DANTE

MISSED LAYUP by FREEMANTLE, ZACH

Xavier Blue 52, Xavier White 59

Score
57-51
57-52

58-52
59-52

Margin
H6
H5

H6
H7

HOME: Xavier White

FOUL (OFF) by FOSTER, MARCUS

TURNOVER (OFFENSIVE) by FOSTER, MARCUS

MISSED LAYUP by CONWELL, RYAN

STEAL by COLBERT, BRAD

GOOD! FT by COLBERT, BRAD
GOOD! FT by COLBERT, BRAD

REBOUND (DEF) by CONWELL, RYAN

Points (This Period) XUB XUW
In the Paint 4 10
Off Turns 0 5
2nd Chance 2 7
Fast Break 2 0
Bench 2 6
Per Poss 0.957 1.136
11/23 12/22



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White
Period 1
October 18, 2024

Period 1
Starters:

Xavier Blue: 20 MCKNIGHT,DAYVION; 8 ANDERSON,RODDIE; 21 MADDOX,DANTE; 3 SWAIN,DAYLIN; 32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH ;
Xavier White: 0 GREEN,TREY; 1 FOSTER,MARCUS ; 2 HUNTER,JEROME ; 4 HUGLEY,JOHN; 7 CONWELL,RYAN;

Time VISITORS: Xavier Blue Score Margin HOME: Xavier White |
10:58 GOOD! JUMPER by FREEMANTLE, ZACH 0-2 V2

10:52 2-2 T GOOD! LAYUP by CONWELL, RYAN [FB]
10:34 GOOD! 3PTR by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION 2-5 V3

10:23 4-5 V1 GOOD! LAYUP by HUNTER, JEROME [PNT]
10:08 7-5 H2 GOOD! 3PTR by GREEN, TREY
09:48 GOOD! JUMPER by FREEMANTLE, ZACH 7-7 T

09:23 9-7 H2 GOOD! JUMPER by HUGLEY, JOHN [PNT]
09:03 GOOD! FT by SWAIN, DAYLIN 9-8 H1

09:03 GOOD! FT by SWAIN, DAYLIN 9-9 T

08:50 11-9 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by CONWELL, RYAN [PNT]
08:50 12-9 H3 GOOD! FT by CONWELL, RYAN
08:39 GOOD! 3PTR by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION 12-12 T

08:21 14-12 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS [PNT]
08:00 GOOD! LAYUP by FREEMANTLE, ZACH 14-14 T

07:42 16-14 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by HUNTER, JEROME [PNT]
06:53 GOOD! LAYUP by SABOURIN, IAN [PNT] 16-16 T

06:13 GOOD! 3PTR by MADDOX, DANTE 16-19 V3

05:45 18-19 V1 GOOD! LAYUP by FLETCHER, CAM [FB/PNT]
04:49 19-19 T GOOD! FT by HUNTER, JEROME
04:40 22-19 H3 GOOD! 3PTR by CONWELL, RYAN
03:26 24-19 H5 GOOD! JUMPER by HUNTER, JEROME
02:49 26-19 H7 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS [PNT]
02:42 GOOD! JUMPER by FREEMANTLE, ZACH 26-21 H5

02:15 28-21 H7 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS [PNT]
02:04 GOOD! FT by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION 28-22 H6

01:48 GOOD! DUNK by MADDOX, DANTE [FB] 28-24 H4

01:26 30-24 H6 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, MARCUS
01:13 GOOD! 3PTR by ANDERSON, RODDIE 30-27 H3

00:59 32-27 HS GOOD! LAYUP by FLETCHER, CAM
00:36 34-27 H7 GOOD! LAYUP by COLBERT, BRAD [FB]
00:29 GOOD! 3PTR by MADDOX, DANTE [FB] 34-30 H4

Xavier Blue 30, Xavier White 34



Period 2
Starters:

Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White

Period 2

October 18, 2024

Xavier Blue: 20 MCKNIGHT,DAYVION; 8 ANDERSON,RODDIE; 21 MADDOX,DANTE; 3 SWAIN,DAYLIN; 32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH ;

Xavier White: 0 GREEN,TREY; 1 FOSTER,MARCUS ; 2 HUNTER,JEROME ; 4 HUGLEY,JOHN; 7 CONWELL,RYAN;

Xavier Blue 52, Xavier White 59

Time VISITORS: Xavier Blue Score Margin HOME: Xavier White
11:43 35-30 H5 GOOD! FT by HUGLEY, JOHN
11:43 36-30 H6 GOOD! FT by HUGLEY, JOHN
10:47 GOOD! JUMPER by ANDERSON, RODDIE 36-32 H4
10:20 39-32 H7 GOOD! 3PTR by CONWELL, RYAN
09:29 GOOD! FT by MADDOX, DANTE 39-33 H6
09:29 GOOD! FT by MADDOX, DANTE 39-34 H5
09:29 GOOD! FT by MADDOX, DANTE 39-35 H4
08:28 41-35 H6 GOOD! LAYUP by FLETCHER, CAM
07:58 43-35 H8 GOOD! LAYUP by HUGLEY, JOHN
07:42 GOOD! 3PTR by ANDERSON, RODDIE 43-38 H5
07:23 45-38 H7 GOOD! LAYUP by FLETCHER, CAM
06:54 GOOD! JUMPER by SWAIN, DAYLIN 45-40 H5
06:26 GOOD! FT by ANDERSON, RODDIE [FB] 45-41 H4
06:26 GOOD! FT by ANDERSON, RODDIE [FB] 45-42 H3
06:15 47-42 H5 GOOD! LAYUP by GREEN, TREY [PNT]
06:07 GOOD! LAYUP by MADDOX, DANTE [PNT] 47-44 H3
05:51 48-44 H4 GOOD! FT by FOSTER, MARCUS
05:38 GOOD! FT by SABOURIN, IAN 48-45 H3
05:38 GOOD! FT by SABOURIN, IAN 48-46 H2
05:28 50-46 H4 GOOD! LAYUP by GREEN, TREY
04:56 53-46 H7 GOOD! 3PTR by GREEN, TREY
04:33 54-46 H8 GOOD! FT by HUGLEY, JOHN
04:33 55-46 H9 GOOD! FT by HUGLEY, JOHN
03:51 56-46 H 10 GOOD! FT by CONWELL, RYAN
03:51 57-46 H11 GOOD! FT by CONWELL, RYAN
03:42 GOOD! LAYUP by SWAIN, DAYLIN 57-48 H9
02:47 GOOD! FT by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION 57-49 H8
02:47 GOOD! FT by MCKNIGHT, DAYVION 57-50 H7
01:14 GOOD! FT by SWAIN, DAYLIN 57-51 H6
01:14 GOOD! FT by SWAIN, DAYLIN 57-52 H5
00:15 58-52 H6 GOOD! FT by COLBERT, BRAD
00:15 59-52 H7 GOOD! FT by COLBERT, BRAD



Official Substitutions Log
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White

Period 1
October 18, 2024

VISITORS: Xavier Blue

Time Score

HOME: Xavier White |

20 MCKNIGHT,DAYVION
8 ANDERSON,RODDIE
21 MADDOX,DANTE

3 SWAIN,DAYLIN

32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH

SUB OUT: 8 ANDERSON,RODDIE
SUB IN: 31 SABOURIN,IAN

SUB OUT: 3 SWAIN,DAYLIN

SUB OUT: 32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH
SUB IN: 8 ANDERSON,RODDIE
SUB IN: 12 THOLE,HENRY

SUB OUT: 21 MADDOX,DANTE
SUB OUT: 12 THOLE,HENRY

SUB IN: 3 SWAIN,DAYLIN

SUB IN: 32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH
SUB OUT: 20 MCKNIGHT,DAYVION
SUB IN: 21 MADDOX,DANTE

08:50 9-11
08:50

07:05 14-16
07:05

07:05

07:05

04:55 19-18
04:55

04:55

04:55

04:55

04:55

04:55

04:55

02:49 19-24
02:49

02:49

02:49

02:49

02:49

02:49

02:49

02:04 22-28
02:04

Xavier Blue 30, Xavier White 34

0 GREEN,TREY

1 FOSTER,MARCUS

2 HUNTER,JEROME

4 HUGLEY,JOHN

7 CONWELL,RYAN

SUB OUT. HUGLEY,JOHN
SUB IN: FLETCHER,CAM
SUB OUT: HUNTER,JEROME
SUB IN: HUGLEY,JOHN

SUB OUT: GREEN,TREY
SUB OUT: FLETCHER,CAM
SUB IN: HUNTER,JEROME

SUB IN: COLBERT,BRAD

SUB OUT:. CONWELL,RYAN
SUB OUT: HUNTER,JEROME
SUB IN: GREEN, TREY

SUB IN: FLETCHER,CAM



Official Substitutions Log .
(0) Xavier Blue vs (0) Xavier White
Period 2
October 18, 2024

VISITORS: Xavier Blue

Time Score

HOME: Xavier White |

20 MCKNIGHT,DAYVION
8 ANDERSON,RODDIE
21 MADDOX,DANTE

3 SWAIN,DAYLIN

32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH

SUB OUT: 31 SABOURIN,IAN
SUB IN: 20 MCKNIGHT,DAYVION

SUB OUT: 21 MADDOX,DANTE
SUB IN: 31 SABOURIN,IAN

SUB OUT: 3 SWAIN,DAYLIN
SUB IN: 21 MADDOX,DANTE

SUB OUT: 31 SABOURIN,IAN

SUB IN: 3 SWAIN,DAYLIN

SUB OUT. 32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH
SUB IN: 31 SABOURIN,IAN

SUB OUT: 8 ANDERSON,RODDIE
SUB IN: 32 FREEMANTLE,ZACH
SUB OUT: 21 MADDOX,DANTE
SUB IN: 8 ANDERSON,RODDIE
SUB OUT: 31 SABOURIN,IAN

SUB IN: 21 MADDOX,DANTE

12:00 -
12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

09:29 34-39
09:29

09:29

09:29

09:29

09:29

08:28 35-41
08:28

08:28

08:28

08:28

08:28

07:22 38-45
07:22

07:22

07:22

07:22

07:22

05:51 44-48
05:51

05:15 46-50
05:15

03:51 46-55
03:51

02:47 49-57
02:47

Xavier Blue 52, Xavier White 59

0 GREEN,TREY

1 FOSTER,MARCUS

2 HUNTER,JEROME

4 HUGLEY,JOHN

7 CONWELL,RYAN

SUB OUT: FLETCHER,CAM
SUB OUT: COLBERT,BRAD
SUB IN: HUNTER,JEROME
SUB IN: CONWELL,RYAN

SUB OUT: FOSTER,MARCUS
SUB IN: FLETCHER,CAM

SUB OUT: GREEN,TREY
SUB IN: WOLF,MICHAEL

SUB OUT:. CONWELL,RYAN
SUB OUT: WOLF,MICHAEL
SUB IN: GREEN, TREY

SUB IN: COLBERT,BRAD
SUB OUT: HUNTER,JEROME
SUB OUT: FLETCHER,CAM
SUB IN: FOSTER,MARCUS
SUB IN: CONWELL,RYAN






